



London Underground (Jubilee) Act 1993

1993 CHAPTER ix

PART IV

PROTECTIVE PROVISIONS

22 Incorporation of protective provisions.

- (1) The following provisions of the undermentioned Acts are, with necessary modifications, incorporated with this Act:—
- the Act of 1963—
 - section 42 (For protection of gas, water and electricity undertakers):
 - the Act of 1976—
 - section 13 (For protection of sewers of Thames Water Authority):
 - the Act of 1981—
 - section 17 (For protection of British Telecommunications).
- (2) The provisions of paragraph (1) of the said section 42 of the Act of 1963, as so incorporated, shall have effect as if—
- (a) for the definition of the “undertakers” there were substituted the following:—

“the undertakers’ means any person authorised to carry on, in the area within which the Company are by this Act authorised to purchase land or execute works, an undertaking for the supply of gas or water or for the generation, transmission or supply of electricity;”;
 - (b) in the definition of “apparatus”—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (a) thereof for the words “electric lines or works” there were substituted “electric lines or electrical plant” and for the reference to the Electricity (Supply) Acts 1882 to 1936 there were substituted a reference to Part I of the Electricity Act 1989; and
 - (ii) in the words in parenthesis for the reference to the Public Utilities Street Works Act 1950 there were substituted a reference to Part III of the New Roads and Street Works Act 1991.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- (3) The provisions of the said section 13 of the Act of 1976, as so incorporated, shall have effect as if—
- (a) for references to Thames Water Authority there were substituted references to Thames Water Utilities Limited;
 - (b) for the reference in paragraph (8) thereof to section 7 (Incorporation of provisions of Acts of 1963, 1965, 1969 and 1974 relating to works) of the Act of 1976 there were substituted a reference to section 13 (Incorporation of works provisions) of this Act; and
 - (c) in the definition of “the specified works” in paragraph (1), for the reference to the works authorised by the Act of 1976 there were substituted a reference to the works.
- (4) The provisions of the said section 17 of the Act of 1981, as so incorporated, shall have effect as if—
- (a) paragraph (2) of that section were omitted;
 - (b) for references to Work No. 2 of the Act of 1981 there were substituted references to the works; and
 - (c) for the reference to British Telecommunications there were substituted a reference to any public telecommunications operator as defined in section 9 (3) of the Telecommunications Act 1984.